
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     GREENBRIAR LIFT STATION  
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Building and Grounds 

Lift Station Perimeter Facing West Door Facing North- Minor Corrosion 
Observed 

  
  

Poor Condition Asphalt Drive From Road to Gate With 
Fair Condition Concrete Drive Inside Site 

Poor Condition Asphalt Drive 

84



 
 

Building and Grounds 

Silt Accumulation on Concrete Drive Facing West Inside Fluorescent Light Bulbs Not Working 
  

 
Water Connection Line in Building Leaking Causing 

Ponding on Floor 
Ponding on Concrete Drive Facing East 
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Structural 

 

Poor Condition of Cover for Future Fourth Riser Pipe to Fourth Pump 
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Mechanical 

Corrosion at Pump Frames  Corrosion at Pump Frames  
  

 

 

Riser Piping in Poor Condition (1) Riser Piping in Poor Condition (2) 
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Electrical 

 
Front of Electrical Panel/Enclosure in Poor Condition Pump Control Panel 

  

Inside Pump Control Panel Inside Pump Control Panel Door 
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Instrumentation/SCADA 

Front of Instrumentation Panel Inside of Instrumentation Panel (1) 
  

 

 

Uplink RTU Inside Instrumentation Panel  
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Specification Data

COVER
PLATE

Sec. 55
PAGE 2300

Self Priming Centrifugal Pump

Basic Pump

Model T8A3S‐B

Size 8” x 8”

D S

PUMP SPECIFICATIONS
Size: 8” (203 mm) ASA Flanged Suction x 8” (203 mm) 

NPT Female Discharge.
Casing: Gray Iron 30.

Maximum Operating Pressure 83 psi (572 kPa).*
Semi‐Open Type, Two Vane Impeller: Ductile Iron 65‐45‐12. 

Handles 3” (76,2 mm) Diameter Spherical Solids.
Impeller Shaft: Alloy Steel 4150.
Shaft Sleeve: Alloy Steel 4130.
Replaceable Wear Plate: Gray Iron 30.
Removable Adjustable Cover Plate: Gray Iron 30; 94 lbs. (43 kg).
Flap Valve:  Neoprene w/Nylon and Steel Reinforcing.
Seal Plate: Gray Iron 30.
Radial and Thrust Bearings: Open Double Row Ball.
Bearing Housing: Gray Iron 30.
Bearing and Seal Cavity Lubrication: SAE 30 Non‐Detergent Oil.
Flanges: Gray Iron 30.
Gaskets: Buna‐N, Compressed Synthetic Fibers, PTFE, 

Cork and Rubber.
O‐Rings: Buna‐N.
Hardware: Standard Plated Steel.
Brass Pressure Relief Valve.
Bearing and Seal Cavity Oil Level Sight Gauges.
Optional Equipment: Metal Bellows Seal. Automatic Air Release 

Valve. High Pump Temperature Shutdown Kit. 120V/240V 
Casing Heater. Self‐Cleaning Wear Plate.
Gray Iron 30 Spool Flanges:

8” ASA Discharge (Specify Model T8A3S‐B /F).
200 mm DIN 2527 (PN 16) Suction and Discharge
(Specify Model T8A3S‐B /FM).

*Consult Factory for Applications Exceeding Maximum 
Pressure and/or Temperature Indicated.

SEAL DETAIL

Cartridge Type, Mechanical, Oil‐Lubricated,
Double Floating, Self‐Aligning. Tungsten
Titanium Carbide Rotating and Stationary
Faces. Stainless Steel 316 Stationary Seat.
Fluorocarbon Elastomers (DuPont Viton� or
Equivalent). Stainless Steel 18‐8 Cage and
Spring. Maximum Temperature of Liquid
Pumped, 160�F (71�C).*

FLAP
VALVE

SUCTION
FLANGE

DISCHARGE
FLANGE

WEAR
PLATE

CASING

SEAL PLATE

IMPELLER
SHAFT

IMPELLER

BALL­
BEARINGS

Shown with Optional Discharge Spool
Flange (Available in ASA or DIN Standard
Sizes).

SEAL ASSEMBLY

LIP SEALS

VARIOUS PATENTS APPLY

THE GORMAN‐RUPP COMPANY � MANSFIELD, OHIO
GORMAN‐RUPP OF CANADA LIMITED � ST. THOMAS, ONTARIO, CANADA

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice Printed in U.S.A.

www.grpumps.com

NOVEMBER 2012
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� Copyright by the Gorman‐Rupp Company 2012

Specification Data
APPROXIMATE

DIMENSIONS and WEIGHTS

SECTION 55, PAGE 2300

NET WEIGHT: 1295 LBS. (587 KG.)*

SHIPPING WEIGHT: 1399 LBS. (635 KG.)*

EXPORT CRATE: 47.9 CU. FT. (1,36 CU. M.)

*ADD 35 LBS. (15,9 KG.) W/EACH SPOOL FLANGE

OPTIONAL ASA OR DIN STANDARD SPOOL FLANGES AVAILABLE

THE GORMAN‐RUPP COMPANY � MANSFIELD, OHIO
GORMAN‐RUPP OF CANADA LIMITED � ST. THOMAS, ONTARIO, CANADA

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice Printed in U.S.A.
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Pump Data Sheet  -  Cornell

Company:
Name:
Date:  4/28/2017

 Pump:
Size:   6NHTA
Type:  Encl Solids Handling Speed:  1770 rpm
Synch Speed:  1800 rpm Dia:  13.75 in
Curve:  6NHTA18 Impeller:
Specific Speeds: Ns:  2120

Nss:  ---
Dimensions: Suction:  6 in

Discharge:  6 in

 Pump Limits:
Temperature:  250 °F Power:  ---
Pressure:  125 psi g Eye Area:  ---
Sphere Size:  3 in

 Search Criteria:
Flow:  --- Head:  ---

 Fluid:
Water Temperature: 60 °F
Density:  62.37 lb/ft³ Vapor Pressure:  0.2563 psi a
Viscosity:  1.105 cP Atm Pressure:  14.7 psi a
NPSHa:  ---

 Motor:
Size:  100 hp
Speed:  1800 rpm
Frame:  405T

Standard:  NEMA
Enclosure:  TEFC

Sizing Criteria:  Max Power on Design Curve

 Selected from catalog:  Cornell.60  Vers: 3.10.1

---- Duty Point ----
Flow: 2132 US gpm
Head: 130 ft
Eff: 83%
Power: 84.4 hp
NPSHr: 13.5 ft

---- Design Curve ----
Shutoff Head: 226 ft
Shutoff dP: 98 psi
Min Flow: 200 US gpm
BEP: 82.9% @ 2132 US gpm
NOL Power:

91.8 hp @ 2779 US gpm

-- Max Curve --
Max Power:

98.8 hp @ 2822 US gpm

US gpm

N
P

S
H

r 
- 

ft

3000275025002250200017501500125010007505000 250

10

20

H
ea

d
 -

 f
t

3000275025000 2250

25

2000

50

1750

75

1500

100

1250

125

1000

150

750

175

500

200

250

225

82.9

13.75 in
14 in

10 in

20 hp

25 hp
30 hp

40 hp
50 hp

60 hp

75 hp

100 hp

50

50

60

60

70

70

75

75

75

75

80

80

82

82

83

83

 Performance Evaluation:
Flow Speed Head Efficiency Power NPSHr
US gpm rpm ft % hp ft
2668 1770 101 76 89.6 18
2223 1770 125 83 84.9 14.8
1778 1770 147 82 80 10.2
1334 1770 167 78 71.9 10.5
889 1770 185 67 61.4 13.6
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     HAVERHILL LIFT STATION  
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100



101



102



Building and Grounds 

  
Lift Station Perimeter Facing South Lift Station Entrance Facing South 

  

  
Limited Access Dog House Cover Concrete Slab Level With Natural Ground Facing East 
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Structural 

  
Manhole Lid Facing South Manhole Lid Corrosion With 2-1/2” Hole In Center 

  

  
Debris Deposit in Wet Well (1) Debris Deposit in Wet Well (2) 

  
  

104



Mechanical 

 
Grease, Oil, Shavings on Motor Frame 

 
Bolt Corrosion (1) 

 
Bolt Corrosion (2) 
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Electrical 

 
Front of Pump Control Panel 

 

 
Front of Service Disconnect Panel Facing South 
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Instrumentation/SCADA 

 

Front of Instrumentation Panel 
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City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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� Copyright by the Gorman-Rupp Company 2008

Specification Data

IMPELLER
SHAFT

WEAR PLATE

COVER
PLATE

Self Priming Centrifugal Pump

Basic Pump

Model T6A3S-B

Size 6" x 6"

D S

PUMP SPECIFICATIONS
Size: 6" x 6" (152 mm x 152 mm) NPT - Female.
Casing: Gray Iron 30. 

Maximum Operating Pressure 79 psi (545 kPa).*
Semi-Open Type, Two Vane Impeller: Ductile Iron 65-45-12.

Handles 3" (76,2 mm) Diameter Spherical Solids.
Impeller Shaft: Alloy Steel 4150.
Shaft Sleeve: Alloy Steel 4130.
Replaceable Wear Plate: Carbon Steel 1026.
Removable Adjustable Cover Plate: Gray Iron 30; 62 lbs. (28 kg).
Flap Valve: Neoprene w/Nylon and Steel Reinforcing.
Seal Plate: Gray Iron 30.
Bearing Housing: Gray Iron 30.
Radial Bearing: Open Single Row Ball.
Thrust Bearing: Open Double Row Ball.
Bearing and Seal Cavity Lubrication: SAE 30 Non-Detergent Oil.
Flanges: 125# Gray Iron 30.
Gaskets: Buna-N, Compressed Synthetic Fibers, PTFE, Vegetable

Fiber, Cork, and Rubber.
O-Rings: Buna-N.
Hardware: Standard Plated Steel.
Brass Pressure Relief Valve.
Bearing and Seal Cavity Oil Level Sight Gauges.
Optional Equipment: Metal Bellows Seal. Automatic Air 

Release Valve. 120V/240V Casing Heater. High Pump 
Temperature Shutdown Kit. G-R Hard Iron Casing.
Self-Cleaning Wear Plate.
Gray Iron 30 Suction and Discharge Spool Flanges:

6" ASA (Specify Model T6A3S-B /F).
150 mm DIN 2527 (PN16) (Specify Model T6A3S-B /FM).

*Consult Factory for Applications Exceeding 
Maximum Pressure and/or Temperature Indicated.

FLAP
VALVE

SUCTION
FLANGE

DISCHARGE
FLANGE

CASING

SEAL PLATE

SEAL ASSEMBLYIMPELLER

BALL
BEARINGS

Shown with Optional Suction & Discharge
Spool Flanges (Available in ASA or DIN
Standard Sizes).

SEAL DETAIL

Sec. 55
PAGE 2200

JULY 2008

SEAL SPECIFICATIONS

Cartridge Type, Mechanical, Oil-Lubricated,
Double Floating, Self-Aligning. Tungsten
Titanium Carbide Rotating and Stationary
Faces. Stainless Steel 316 Stationary Seat.
Fluorocarbon Elastomers (DuPont Viton� or
Equivalent). Stainless Steel 18-8 Cage and
Spring. Maximum Temperature of Liquid
Pumped, 160�F (71�C).*

LIP SEALS

VARIOUS PATENTS APPLY

THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY � MANSFIELD, OHIO
GORMAN-RUPP OF CANADA LIMITED � ST. THOMAS, ONTARIO, CANADA

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice Printed in U.S.A.

www.grpumps.com
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� Copyright by the Gorman-Rupp Company 2008

Specification Data
APPROXIMATE

DIMENSIONS and WEIGHTS

SECTION 55, PAGE 2200

NET WEIGHT: 855 LBS. (388 KG.)*

SHIPPING WEIGHT: 910 LBS. (413 KG.)*

EXPORT CRATE: 32.5 CU. FT. (0,92 CU. M.)

*ADD 25 LBS. (11,3 KG.) W/EACH SPOOL FLANGE

OPTIONAL ASA OR DIN STANDARD SUCTION & DISCHARGE SPOOL FLANGES AVAILABLE

THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY � MANSFIELD, OHIO
GORMAN-RUPP OF CANADA LIMITED � ST. THOMAS, ONTARIO, CANADA

Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice Printed in U.S.A.
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      HIGHWAY 31 LIFT STATION  
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Building and Grounds 

Lift Station Perimeter Facing South 
 

Entrance to Lift Station-Driveway in Good Condition 
 

Wet Well Slab Flush With Paving Surface

122



 
 

 

Structural 

  
2” Standing Water in Valve Vault 
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Mechanical 

 
Wet Well Interior 

 

 
Water Accumulation in Valve Vault Interior-  

No Sump Pump/ Ventilation Pipe  
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Electrical 

Front of Generator 

Generator Panel Door Panel Locked 

Front of Electrical Panel  
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Instrumentation/SCADA 

Front Instrumentation Panel Inside of Instrumentation Panel (1) 

Inside of Instrumentation Panel (2) Inside of Instrumentation Panel Door 
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City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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Head

NPSH-values

Shaft power P2

Efficiency

Ø 10.04

75.5%

 Application range

 92.2 ft

 12.5 ft

 11 hp

 66.7 %

 319 US g.p.m.

50%55%
60%

65%

65%

70%

70%

73%

73%

75%

75%

Ø 10.04

 92.2 ft

 12.5 ft

 11 hp

 66.7 %

 319 US g.p.m.

Ø 10.04 (P2)

 92.2 ft

 12.5 ft

 11 hp

 66.7 %

 319 US g.p.m.

Ø 10.04

 92.2 ft

 12.5 ft

 11 hp

 66.7 %

 319 US g.p.m.
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(1)

Pump type KRT E  80-251/164XG-S

Performance curve

N, N1
1
3", 20HP, 7 Yr Warranty

City of Tyler - State Hwy 31 Lift Station

City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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macyrenae
Line



KRT E  80-251/164XG-SPump type

3", 20HP, 7 Yr Warranty

City of Tyler - State Hwy 31 Lift Station

PSI - Charles Norman

Data sheet

Operating data

Design

Materials

1

City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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KRT E  80-251/164XG-S

Monitoring

Shaft seal

Coating

Data sheet

Pump type

Installation

N, N1
1
3", 20HP, 7 Yr Warranty

City of Tyler - State Hwy 31 Lift Station

City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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Data sheet: Motor data

Motor type 164XG

1
N, N1
3", 20HP, 7 Yr Warranty

City of Tyler - State Hwy 31 Lift Station

City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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      HIGHWAY 69N LIFT STATION  
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Building and Grounds 

 

  
Lift Station Perimeter Facing East Lift Station Facing Southeast 

  

  

Lift Station Grounds Facing East With Generator Near 
East End  

Erosion at Light Post Pier and Fence Pier  
Facing West 
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Structural 

  

Wet Well in Fair Condition With Only  
Some Amount of Debris & FOG Deposits 

 

  
Wet Well Walls in Good Condition 

 

 

146



Electrical 

 
Front of Generator Facing North 

 

 
Transfer Switch Facing East 

 

 
Front of Electrical Panel Facing West 
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Instrumentation/SCADA 

  
Front Instrumentation Panel Facing West Inside of Instrumentation Panel (1) 

  

  
Inside of Instrumentation Panel (2) Inside of Instrumentation Panel Door 

  

 

 

Uplink RTU Inside Instrumentation Panel  
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City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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City of Tyler 
Lift Station Condition Assessment 
DRAFT REPORT
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152

chnorman4
Text Box
KSB Model KRT E80-251/164XG, 20HP, 460V, 3 Phase, Explosion Proof Electrical
Submersible Pumps each with 70’ Power Cable.
500gpm @ 95'




